Form for filing Rate Schedules

Hyden-Leslie County Water District

prescribes the following monthly water rates:

2,000 gallons or less

B. 1-inch meter.

5,000 gallons or less

3,000 gallons

5,000 gallons

25,000 gallons

50,000 gallons

5,000 gallons

15,000 gallons

25,000 gallons

50,000 gallons

Name of Issuing Corporation

NUMBER OF GALLONS OF WATER (OR LESS) PER MONTH

Next 15,000 gallons

All over 100,000 gallons

All over 100,000 gallons

First

Next

Next

Next Next

First Next

Next

Next

Next

For Hyden-Leslie County Water District Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 1 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. SHEET NO. CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE RATE PER UNIT Section 5 of the Rate Resolution adopted by the Board of Water Commissioners of the Hyden-Leslie County Water District on August 1, 1968, a copy of which has been filed with the Public Service Commission, A. MONTHLY WATER RATES. MONTHLY CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS A. 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch meter. \$3.00 minimum charge 1.25 1.00 .90 .80 .70 .50 \$6.75 minimum charge 1.00 .90 .80 CHE .70 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

All over DATE OF I		gallons	<b>&amp;xkx&amp;&amp;</b> 3-1	1-69	DATE EFF		<b>3-11-69</b>
Next		gallons			.70		
Next		gallons			.80		ARRONAL DAY OF THE PARTY OF THE
Next	15,000	gallons			.90		ENGINEERING DIVISION
First	10,000	gallons	or less		\$11.75	minimum	charge
		C.	1-1/2 inch	meter.			APA
				V	,		and A.A.

SSUED BY Denver Mattingly

TITLE Chairman

Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Ky. in

Case No. 4442 dated September 27, 1967 and January 24, 1968.

Counsel for Hyden-Leslie County Water District.

For Hyden-Leslie County Water District.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 2

NUMBER OF GALLONS OF WATER (OR LESS) PER MONTH MONTHLY CHARGE PER 1,000 GALLONS

D. 2-inch meter.

First 50,000 gallons or less Next 50,000 gallons All over 100,000 gallons \$45.25 minimum charge .70 .50

## B. WATER CONNECTION CHARGES.

Section 1 of the aforesaid Rate Resolution prescribe water connection charges as follows:

## SECTION 1. WATER CONNECTION CHARGES.

Water connection charges are hereby established and shall be exacted for each connection with the waterworks system of the District, based on the respective dates on which application is or was filed and on the respective sizes of meter connections, as follows:

A. For all customers who sign or who have signed written applications for a water connection and have tendered to the District the applicable water connection charge prior to the date on which the aforementioned Revenue Bonds are delivered (the "loan closing date" referred to in the "Water Subscription Agreement" signed by applicants for water service), the water connection charge was and is \$25.00 for a 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch water meter connection. Higher charges shall be made for larger size connections to cover the meter connection costs, which meter connection charges are determined to be as follows until revised by further order or resolution of the Board of Water Commissioners:

Connection

5/8-inch x 3/4-inch
1-inch
1-1/2 inch

Size of Meter

2-inch

(2/77

\$ 25.00 50.00 75.00 100.00

B. For those customers who meet or have met the requirements of Paragraph A of this Section, and who pay or have paid the full amount of the connection charge in advance and request and agree or have requested and agreed to take water service within sixty days after same is available to the property of such customers and who do connect to such service within said sixty-day period,

DATE OF ISSUE: 3-11-69 DATE EFFECTIVE: 3-11-69 ISSUED BY: Denver Mattingly TITLE: Chairman, ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. in CASE NO. 4442, DATED September 27, 1967 and January 24, 1968.

Joseph A Mah., Counsel for Hyden-Leslie County Water District

For Hyden-Leslie County Water District

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 3

the water connection charge specified in Paragraph A above shall be reduced by fifty percent (50%), and an amount equal to such reduction shall be refunded to those customers, such refund to be made within ninety days after such water connection is made.

C. For customers who apply for a water connection subsequent to the date of delivery of said Bonds or otherwise fail to meet the requirements of Paragraph A above of this Section, the minimum connection charge shall be One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars (\$125,00) for a 5/8-inch x 3/4-inch size connection and the connection charge for other respective size connections shall be as follows:

Size of Meter Connection	Connection or Tap-in Fee or Cost			
Connection	ree or dear			
5/8-inch x 3/4-inch	\$125.00			
1-inch	150.00			
1-1/2 inch	175.00			
2-inch	200.00			

CHECKED
PUBLIC SEPACE COMMISSION

POSITION OF THE CHECKED

POSITION SEPACE COMMISSION

ENGINEERING DIVISION

DATE OF ISSUE: 3-11-69 DATE EFFECTIVE; 3-11-69 ISSUED BY: Denver Mattingly TITLE: Chairman ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF AN ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KY. IN CASE NO. 4442, DATED September 27, 1967 and January 24, 1968.

Joseph Reb, Counsel for Hyden-Leslie County Water District